505880906 01/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5927731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SNOOD S.R.L.	01/23/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRINOTH S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA BRENNERO 34	
City:	VIPITENO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	39049	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10112521

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)933-7373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-933-7360

Email: morton.holly@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP
Address Line 1: 111 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	268057WOUS01_495232-79	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS S. SIMON	
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus S. Simon, Reg.# 50258/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Deed of Assignment US#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment US#page2.tif

PATENT 505880906 REEL: 051609 FRAME: 0128

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SNOOD S.r.t. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Italy, having a place of business at Via Brennero 34, 39049 Vipiteno (BZ) Italy, VAT no. 09274340968 is the owner of record of one or more inventions entitled "SNOW-CAT WITH INCREASED FUNCTIONALITY" No. 10112521 granted on October 30, 2018 and filed on April 14, 2017 under no. 15/519,529

WHEREAS PRINOTH S.p.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Italy, having a place of business at Via Brennero 34, 39049 Vipiteno (BZ) Italy, VAT no. 00769050212, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Said sale, conveyance, assignment, and transfer includes, without limitation, all rights to enforce, assert, and sue for past, present, and future infringement of the letters patent, and all rights to recover and collect for past, present, and future damages related to the letters patent, including all rights to injunctive relief, rights to collect royalties, and other remedies of any kind on account of the letters patent.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be signed on its behalf on this 23rd day of January, 2020.

SNOOD.S.r.I

General Manager

Werner Amort

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has acknowledged the execution of this Patent Assignment on this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2020.

PRINOTH

ieneral Manager

Horst Haller

PATENT REEL: 051609 FRAME: 0129

PATENT REEL: 051609 FRAME: 0130

**RECORDED: 01/24/2020**